Ruls 4223 -CVL The Insolvency Act 1888

Liquidator's Statemant of
Recelpts and Payments
Pursuant to Section 192 of
Thae insolvency Act 1888

To the Regigirar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4,68

S.192

For Official Use

Company Number
001490621

Acgrdis UK Limited

-

/ffWe

Neville Barry Kahn
PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane
London

EC4A 3WA

the liquidator(s) of the company attach a
payments under section 182 of the in

Signed

lan Brown

1 City Square
Leeds

LS1 2AL

statement of receipts and

Date

(Y/4e7

/
Delol

PO 810
66 Shoe Lane
tondon

EC4A IWA

Ref ACORNDINBKJIBIJRCIsASUYHJL

Sofvware Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technalogy Limited. Glasgow

For omem Uso
Insoivency Sect Post Room

HII(INIM N

19/09/2009 320
COMPANIES HOUSE

SATURDAY




Statement of Receipts and Payments under section 192 of the
insolvency Act 1986

Name of Compary Acordis UK Limited
Company Reglstared Number 00149921

State whether members' or

craditors’ voluntary winding up Creditors

Date of commeancement of winding up 20 August 2007
Date to which this statement is

brought down 19 August 2009
Name and Address of Liquidator

Nevitle Barty Kahn tan Brown

PO Box 810 1 Clty Square
66 Shoe Lane Leeds

London LSt 2AL

EC4A 3WA

NOTES

You shoukl resd these notes carefully bafore compisting the forms. The notes do not form part of the fstum to be sent L& the
registrar of companies

Form end Contonts of Statement

(1) m;wmw-mmdwmwammmmmhmdm
company. Thom«nmdenmsmwmmarmddlumwmmmcﬁmmmanﬂm
erdlngupruol.rlbnmdtubwqmﬂyW.ngmdm.bmmmdamﬂaﬁ.wﬂvoﬂm.,and
the acooum of disbursements should contuin afl p dmwww.ummmmmm.
Romipudermdmm-mmmmnmhmmumhmmum: Only actual
hmmmaobommhmammmmmﬂwnmammmtaofwm Whars property
m-mm.mmmammummmwmmmuwwm

received and paid tyy the Bquidator respectively.
Trading Account

(@ mnmouqumumwﬁuonnum.-mmmmuhw»admmmmmdm
mwmmmmmmmmummhuﬁ-m

Dividends

) Whendm.hu&nmhdwmm.mamuhmmammdmesthwmm,
the total smount of each dividend, sic. acaly paid, rmist b entsred in the ststoment of disbursernents a5 one sum; and the
mmrmMmmmnhnmhmmmwwumdmm.lmmmddm.eh.
payable to each creditor or contributory.

(4} When uncisimed dividends, etc. 218 paid info the Insolvency Setvices Account, the totat amour 5o paid in shoukd be entored In
ihe statement of disburserments 33 oné sum. mmmupaumnmmummuwmmwbelmdhm
realisations si¢a of the gooount.

8 c«dummuumi mmwwmmawmmmdmm:mmm uniess 2
mmnuwmwmﬁmmmmwﬁm crecitons of af tha company in general meeling, of by
e.ﬁerof:haeawluuummm,ahmwummwmeMImmm

Form 4.68 cont'd



Liquidator's statement of account

M&MMLEMMBi

Form 4.68 cont'd

Realisstions
Date 0f whom received Naturg of assets realised Amount
Brought Forward 6,985,024.80 |

2710212009 RBS Bank Interest Gross 6.99 |
31/03/2009 RBS Bank Interest Gross 6.58
01/04/2008 | Bank of England Bank Interest Gross 71,120.80
30/04/2005 RBS Bank Interest Gross 8.18
-28/05/2009 RBS Bank Interest Gross 597
30/06/2009 RBS Bank Interest Gross 6.59
0712000 RBS Bank interest Gross 6.39

1

I

|

B Carried Forward 7.056,184.39 |

NOTE: No batance shaukl be shown on this sccount bit only the total reslisations and disbursoments
which should be carried forward to the next account.




Form 4.68 cont'd

Distuirsements
Date To whom paid Nature of disbursemeonts Amount
Brought Forward 2,855,877.55
21/02/2008 Cancelled Cheque No 500042 Frotectiva Award (599.88)
2110272000 Cancelied Cheque No 500067 Protective Award (891.20)
24/02/2000 Cancetled Cheque No 500120 Protective Award {2,271.07)
24/02/2000 Cancelled Chequa No 500172 Protective Award (1.955.00)
2410272009 Cancetled Cheque No 500181 Protactive Award {1.975.63)
16/03/2009 B Guy Protective Award 599.80
18/03/2008 DTt Payment Fee DTi Cheque Fees 0.80
16/03/2008 | 8 Hotson Protective Award 891.20
16/03/2009 DT! Payment Fee DTI Chegqus Fees 0.80
16/03/2009 | A Watson Protective Award 1,855.00
18/0372008 DTl Payment Fee DT1 Cheque Fees 0.80
16/03/2009 A Woods Pref & Unsecured Employees 14.92
160372009 A Woods Protective Award 1.975.63
18/03/2009 DTI Payment Fee DTt Cheque Fees 0.80
a0/0372009 Dt.A Piper UK LLP Legal Fees (1) 60,069.20
30/03/200% DLA Piper UK LLP VAT Recetvable 9,010,38
3010372009 DTl Payment Fee DTI Cheque Feos 1.00
01/04/2009 Insclvency Service Bank Charges 20.00
01/04/2009 Intand Revenue Corporetion Tax 14,224.16
14/04/2000 Nabarro LLP Legal Fees (1) 39,138.30
14/04/2000 Nabarro LLP VAT Receivable 5,861.80
14/0412008 DT Payment Fee DT1 Cheque Fees 1.00
11/05/2000 HM Revenue & Customs Corporation Tax 26,426.24
11/05/2009 DTI Payment Fee 0T Chegue Fees 1.00
01/06/2008 Nabarro LLP Legal Fees (1) 2,880.50
01/06/2009 Nabarro LLP VAT Raceivable 447.08
010872009 DTl Payment Fee DT Cheque Fees 1.00
01/06/2009 Mr Ronald Nurse Pref & Unsecured Employees 339.85
01/08/2009 Mr Ronaki Nurse Protective Award 2,271.07
01/06/2009 DTl Payment Fee DT1 Cheque Fees 1.00
23/06/2009 BPE Soiicitors Trade & Expense Creditors 137,188.00
23082009 OTI Payment Fee DTI Cheque Fees 1.00
} 010712009 | Insovency Service Bank Charges 23.00

1

Carried Forward 2,951,426.28

NOTE:Nohahnc;uu_ﬂB—l'alhwncnm acoount but only the total reatisations and disbursements
which shayld bs carried forwand to the next scocunt,




Analysis of balance Form 4.68 cont'd

3
Total realisations 7.058,184,39
Tolal disbursements 2,851,428.28
Balance £ 4,104,758.11
This balance is made up as follows
1. Cash In hands of liquidator 0.00
2. Balance atbank 16,050.58
3. Amcunt in insolvency Services Account 4,089,705.53
£
4. Amounts Invested by liquidator 0.00
Less: The cost of investments realised 0.00
Balanca 0.00
§. Accrued ltems 0.00
Total Baiance s shown above T 4,104758.11

NOTE - Full datails of stocks purchased for investment and any realisation of thom shouid be given in » separste ststement.

The Liquidator should alsa state -

M

@

3

(4)

&)

The amount of the estimsted assets and flabilities at the date of the commencement of the winding
up.

£

Assets (after deducting amounts charged fo secured creditors

incitding the holders of ficating charges) 0.00
Liabilities - Fixed charge credilors 000
Floating charge holders 0.00
Prefarential crediters Q.00
Unsecured creditors 0.00
The total amount of the capital paid up at the date of the commencement of the winding up -

Paid up In cash 0.00
Issued as paid up ctherwise than for cash 0.00

‘Tha general description and estimated value of any outstanding assets (if there Is insufficiert space
here, attach a separate sheet)

NOoONE

Why the winding up cannot yet be concluded

ONGOING INVE A TIgATIONS RELATING To INAURAMCE CLAIMS SURING A
FERIOD OF BLACK joiE CoVER.
Theperlodwimlnwhbhme“dndingupisexpadadwbeoomplemd

~NeT mnowe




